GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1764

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, July 31, 2023/ Sravana 9, 1945 (Saka)
CAPITAL INVESTMENT
1764. SHRIMATI SARMISTHA SETHI
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently approved any proposal for capital investment in several States and Union Territory;

(b) ifso, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of proposals approved and under consideration, if any, for capital investment in Odisha during the current financial year?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes Sir, the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance has approved capital expenditure amounting to Rs. 84,883.90 crore on the capital projects posed by the States of Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha,
Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Uttar Pradesh and West Bengal and an amount of Rs. 29,517.66 crore has been released to the States of Assam, Bihar, Goa, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, Rajasthan, Sikkim, Tamil Nadu, Telangana and West Bengal as the 1*" installment under Part-1 (Untied) of the Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment 2023-24.

(c): An amount of Rs. 4,528 crore has been approved towards capital expenditure on the capital projects posed by the State of Odisha and an amount of Rs. 2,946.21 crore has been released as the 1% installment under Part-I (Untied) of the Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment 2023-24. In addition, an amount of Rs. 72.61 crore, which was released to the State of Odisha under the Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment for 2022-23 and remained unutilized at the end of financial year 2022-23, has been reallocated under Part-1 (Untied) of the Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment 2023-24.
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